NINE ACRES NEWS

‘Striving for Excellence’

Friday 27th September 2019

Nine Acres Community Primary School, South View, Newport, Isle of Wight, PO30 1QP

www.nineacrespri.iow.sch.uk

01983 522984 Head teacher: Mrs E. Dyer BA Hons QTS, NPQH
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Individual School Photographs
Monday 30th September - Thursday 3rd October

The following classes will be photographed on the days below.

Monday 30th September 2019
Windsor, Arundel, Balmoral, York, Dartmouth and Kendal.
Tuesday 1st October 2019
Biggleswade, Corfe & Warwick.
Wednesday 2nd October 2019
In School Sibling Photos.
Thursday 3rd October 2019
Yarmouth, Carisbrooke, Stirling, Bamburgh and Durham.

Thursday 3rd Oct - 3.20-5.30pm

Family/Out of school Sibling Photos
This afternoon session is now completely full.

NINE ACRES COMMUNITY
PRIMARY SCHOOL

Tel: 01983 522984 www.nineacrespri.iow.sch.uk

We are a GOOD school with an

OUTSTANDING Early Years Provision
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With results for 2019 well above National Averages in
EYFS, Phonics, KS1 and KS2 outcomes,

Nine Acres is the school of choice!

Come and see us in action at our open events on
—24th Septemberat9-15am—
16th October at 1.30pm
20th November at 92.15am




Diary Dates
2019/2020

Mon 30th Sept 2019 - Year 6 UKSA Trip - Durham.
Wed 2nd Oct 2019 - Year 6 UKSA Trip - York.

Thurs 10th Oct 2019 - Year 4 Harry Potter Trip.

Mon 14th Oct 2019 - Year 1 RNLI Trip.

Wed 16th Oct 2019 - EYFS 2020-2021 Open
Afternoon 1.30-2.30pm. No appointments required.
Thurs 17th Oct 2019 - Year 3 Dinosaur Isle Trip.

Fri 18th Oct 2019 - Year 6 Mayflower Theatre Trip.
Mon 21st Oct - Fri 1st Nov 2019 - HALF TERM.
Wed 6th Nov 2019 - Year 2 Cinema Trip.

Fri 8th Nov 2019 - Kendal Class Cinema Trip.

Fri 8th Nov 2019 - Darmouth Class Cinema Trip.

Fri 8th Nov 2019 - Warwick Class Cinema Trip.

Fri 8th Nov 2019 - Stirling Class Cinema Trip.

Fri 8th Nov 2019 - Helping Hands Halloween Disco
5.30-7.30pm.

Mon 11th Nov 2019 - Year 5 Snow Centre Trip.

Mon 11th Nov 2019 - Helping Hands AGM.

Thurs 14th Nov 2019 - Year 6 Cinema Trip.

Fri 15th Nov 2019 - Year 1 Cinema Trip.

Wed 20th Nov 2019 - Year 3 Cinema Trip.

Wed 20th Nov 2019 - EYFS Cinema Trip.

Wed 20th Nov 2019 - EYFS Open Morning
9.15-10.15am. No appointments required.

Mon 25th Nov 2019 - Parents’ Evening.

Wed 27th Nov 2019 - Parents' Evening.

Fri 6th Dec 2019 - Christmas Fayre.

Tues 10th Dec 2019 - EYFS Performance 1.45pm.

Wed 11th Dec 2019 - EYFS Performance 9.30am.
Wed 11th Dec 2019 - KS1 Performance 1.30pm.

Thurs 12th Dec 2019 - KS1 Performance 9.00am.
Thurs 19th Dec 2019 - Christmas Dinner Day.

Mon 23rd Dec 2019 - DEVELOPMENT DAY.

Tues 24th Dec - Fri 3rd Jan 2020 - END OF
TERM.

Mon 6th Jan 2020 - First day of Spring Term.

Mon 17th Feb - Fri 21st Feb 2020 - HALF TERM.
Mon 6th Apr - Fri 17th Apr 2020 - EASTER
HOLIDAYS.

Fri 8th May 2020 - May Day Bank Holiday.

Mon 25th May - Fri 29th May 2020 - HALF TERM.
Thurs 23rd July 2020 Last day of the Summer Term.

New dates will be added - Please check the box for NEW to see any
added dates.




Atiendance

Whole school attendance target 96.0%.
Dates: 20/09/2019 - 26/09/2019

Attendance Lates
95.67% 5

99.33%
96.52%
98.08%
95.38%
96.15%
94.23%
96.21%
92.31%
96.34%
95.00%
99.67%

Carisbrooke:
Yarmouth:
Corfe:
Biggleswade:
Balmoral:
Windsor:
Arundel:
Bamburgh:
Dartmouth:
Kendal:
Warwick
Stirling:
Durham: 99.09%
York: 95.24%

Whole school attendance this week is: 96.60%
Well done Stirling!!
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House Points

well done to SAXONS who received the most
House Points for this week!
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Development Days so far......

MondaySrd-September 2019

Monday 23rd December 2019

Monday 15th June 2020
Friday 24th July 2020
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E] ParentPay

ParentPay is our only method of making payments.
We no longer accept cash at the office. All items that require payment
will be available on ParentPay:

. School Dinners
. Enrichment Clubs
. School Trips
Please ensure your account is activated as soon
as possible,

Thank you.
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Corfe: Ava-Belle
Al
Windsor: Dylan
s
Dartmougth.: Ella '
Kenda.l: ff*c*e*);
\S’:ﬁrrl\:\r’:;k Tamika
Durham: Angel
York: Preslava
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HELPING HANDS PTA

Race Sponsor Money S
Thank you to everyone who has already brought in thelr sponsor
money — there are still a couple of weeks to ask a few more
people. Let's see if we can beat the amazing amount collected
last year. Remember every little bit quickly adds up!

Christmas Fayre on Friday

As you have noticed, we are changing our Christmas Fayre to a
Friday after school - in line with the May fayre. Please put the
date in your diaries and spread the word as we would love to see
you all there!

Halloween and Guy Fawkes Disco — Friday 8! Nov, 5.30-7.30pm
As you know, our regular DJ, Alan Stone has retired. If you can
recommend someone please let us know via the office.

Annual General Meeting — Monday 11 November 9.00am

Please put this date in your diary. As part of our constitution we
need a number of parents to attend, who are not part of the
committee, in order for the AGM to take place. You don’t need to
say anything, if you don’t want to, and it is quite an informal event
but we really need your presence. Thank you again to the parents
who came last year.

Dates for Diaries
Relay Race Sponsor Deadline — Friday 11.10.19
*NEW* Annual General Meeting — Monday 11t November 9am
*NEW* Halloween Disco - Friday 8t November, 5.30-7.30pm
*NEW* Christmas Fayre — Friday 6t December, 3.10pm
NEXT MEETING - Monday 07.10.19, 1.30pm




School Dinner Menu for Autumn 2019
The price from September 2019 is £2.05 per day
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Year 5 Snow Centre Trip

Children in Year 5 are off to the Snow Cenfre in
Hemel Hamstead, on Monday 11th November 2019. The
letter has been sent home, a payment is required on
Parentpay by Thursday 31st October 2019.
Children need a packed lunch, a packed tea and plenty
f?’* e ' o drink and waterproof weather gear

gloves, and shoes i.e. wellingtons.
Please see the letter for more details
and return the slip to the office.
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Year 3 Dinosaur Isle Trip

Children in Year 3 are off to Dinosaur Isle on

Thursday 17th October 2019 the day will include a

Year 4 Harry Potter Trip

Children in Year 4 are off to Harry Potter Studios on Thursday 10th
October 2019. The letter has been sent home, a payment is
required on Parentpay by Monday 30th
September 2019.

Children need a packed lunch, packed
tea and plenty to drink.

fossil hunt on Yaverland beach, a tour around the
museum and a talk from an expert!! The letter has
been sent home, and a
payment is required on
Parentpay by Monday

30th September 2019. %




FREE AND EASY
TO TAKE PART

DRIVE LESS

SEE

MO RE

Send us a photo
of your chart
before the bth of
November to be
enteredinto the
prize draw.
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stickers and
Win
some prizes

Contact us to receive a pack, then every
time you ride your bike add a sticker to
your chart. No commitment to cycle every
day or any distance just ride when you can
for as long as you can.

Email: sports.unit@iow.gov.uk

Phone: 01983 823818
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COWGES

ENTERPRISE COLLEGE (‘

AN ORMISTON ACADEMY ’\_/

Year 6

Open Evening
Thursday

3rd October 6-8pm

* Excellent GCSE results across all subject areas

* Results place us in the top 20% of Hampshire and
Solent schools

* D team
primary teacher

. SEN

by an expert

and Year 7
Group places
+ ‘Cowes Charter' offers rich extracurricular entitlement
* Happy, safe and caring environment for all
* State of the art facilities including the only 3G pitch
on the Island

Sixth Form

Open Evening
Tuesday

12th November 6-8pm

+ A third of entries achieved A*-A with 5% of students
achieving Oxbridge places

« Sixth Form provision described by Schools Minister
Lord Agnew as “impressive”

* More students than ever achieving top Russell Group
university places including medicine

* More students than ever entering degree level
apprenticeships

+ Expert support for university applications

+ Bespoke Sixth Form enrichment opportunities including
D of E, Young Enterprise and volunteering

+ Dedicated Chelsea Football Academy

Cowes Enterprise College
Crossfield Avenue, Cowes,
Isle of Wight, PO31 8HB

Ofsted www.cowesec.org
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Year 6 Mayflower Theatre Trip

Children in Year 6 are off to the Mayflower
Theatre to watch Tom Gates, on Friday 18th
October 2019. The letter has been sent home, a
payment is required on Parentpay by Monday
7th October 2019.

Children need a packed lunch, plenty to drink
and a waterproof coat.

Please see the letter for more details and return
the slip to the office.

SeN00/[CarRark

Our school car park is for staff and visitors to the
school only. It has been noted that there have been
children who are unsupervised and therefore a potential
safety risk, we would kindly request that parents/carers do
not use this car park at any fime.

Parking permits for the Chapel Street car park
are available from the school office.

Shoot for
the moom
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